

BID TABULATION #21498

VENDOR SERVICE CONTRACT FOR ACCESS CONTROL AND VIDEO SURVEILLANCE
 THURSDAY, JANUARY 22, 2026 AT 4:30 PM CT

PURCHASING AGENT: SHAVON WINTERS
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506
 EMAIL: SHWINT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
COMPLEX SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. (NEW BERLIN, WI)	1	STANDARD LABOR, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: SERVICE REPAIRS, DIAGNOSTICS AND INSTALLATIONS MONDAY - FRIDAY, 7:00 AM - 3:30 PM	HOURLY	\$120.00	1	\$120.00	\$1,300.00	NO	NO	NO
	2	PROGRAMMING SERVICES MONDAY - FRIDAY, 7:00 AM - 3:30 PM	HOURLY	\$150.00	1	\$150.00				
	3	EMERGENCY / AFTERHOURS LABOR WEEKNIGHTS (CALLED IN AFTER 3:30 PM) AND SATURDAYS	HOURLY	\$180.00	1	\$180.00				
	4	EMERGENCY / AFTERHOURS PROGRAMMING WEEKNIGHTS (CALLED IN AFTER 3:30 PM) AND SATURDAYS	HOURLY	\$225.00	1	\$225.00				
	5	EMERGENCY / AFTERHOURS LABOR HOLIDAYS AND SUNDAYS	HOURLY	\$240.00	1	\$240.00				
	6	EMERGENCY / AFTERHOURS PROGRAMMING HOLIDAYS AND SUNDAYS	HOURLY	\$300.00	1	\$300.00				
	7	TRUCK / TRIP CHARGE	EACH	\$85.00	1	\$85.00				

BID TABULATION #21498

VENDOR SERVICE CONTRACT FOR ACCESS CONTROL AND VIDEO SURVEILLANCE
 THURSDAY, JANUARY 22, 2026 AT 4:30 PM CT

PURCHASING AGENT: SHAVON WINTERS
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506
 EMAIL: SHWINT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
DECIBEL ASSOCIATES, LLC (WATERTOWN, WI)	1	STANDARD LABOR, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: SERVICE REPAIRS, DIAGNOSTICS AND INSTALLATIONS MONDAY - FRIDAY, 7:00 AM - 3:30 PM	HOURLY	\$85.00	1	\$85.00	\$685.00	NO	NO	NO
	2	PROGRAMMING SERVICES MONDAY - FRIDAY, 7:00 AM - 3:30 PM	HOURLY	\$85.00	1	\$85.00				
	3	EMERGENCY / AFTERHOURS LABOR WEEKNIGHTS (CALLED IN AFTER 3:30 PM) AND SATURDAYS	HOURLY	\$110.00	1	\$110.00				
	4	EMERGENCY / AFTERHOURS PROGRAMMING WEEKNIGHTS (CALLED IN AFTER 3:30 PM) AND SATURDAYS	HOURLY	\$110.00	1	\$110.00				
	5	EMERGENCY / AFTERHOURS LABOR HOLIDAYS AND SUNDAYS	HOURLY	\$110.00	1	\$110.00				
	6	EMERGENCY / AFTERHOURS PROGRAMMING HOLIDAYS AND SUNDAYS	HOURLY	\$110.00	1	\$110.00				
	7	TRUCK / TRIP CHARGE	EACH	\$75.00	1	\$75.00				

BID TABULATION #21498

VENDOR SERVICE CONTRACT FOR ACCESS CONTROL AND VIDEO SURVEILLANCE
 THURSDAY, JANUARY 22, 2026 AT 4:30 PM CT

PURCHASING AGENT: SHAVON WINTERS
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506
 EMAIL: SHWINT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
JOHNSON CONTROLS BUILDING SOLUTIONS, LLC (WAUWATOSA, WI)	1	STANDARD LABOR, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: SERVICE REPAIRS, DIAGNOSTICS AND INSTALLATIONS MONDAY - FRIDAY, 7:00 AM - 3:30 PM	HOURLY	\$190.80	1	\$190.80	\$1,757.20	NO	NO	NO
	2	PROGRAMMING SERVICES MONDAY - FRIDAY, 7:00 AM - 3:30 PM	HOURLY	\$190.80	1	\$190.80				
	3	EMERGENCY / AFTERHOURS LABOR WEEKNIGHTS (CALLED IN AFTER 3:30 PM) AND SATURDAYS	HOURLY	\$286.20	1	\$286.20				
	4	EMERGENCY / AFTERHOURS PROGRAMMING WEEKNIGHTS (CALLED IN AFTER 3:30 PM) AND SATURDAYS	HOURLY	\$286.20	1	\$286.20				
	5	EMERGENCY / AFTERHOURS LABOR HOLIDAYS AND SUNDAYS	HOURLY	\$381.60	1	\$381.60				
	6	EMERGENCY / AFTERHOURS PROGRAMMING HOLIDAYS AND SUNDAYS	HOURLY	\$381.60	1	\$381.60				
	7	TRUCK / TRIP CHARGE	EACH	\$40.00	1	\$40.00				

BID TABULATION #21498

VENDOR SERVICE CONTRACT FOR ACCESS CONTROL AND VIDEO SURVEILLANCE
THURSDAY, JANUARY 22, 2026 AT 4:30 PM CT

PURCHASING AGENT: SHAVON WINTERS
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506
EMAIL: SHWINT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PAGE 4 OF 4

AWARD WILL BE MADE TO ONE (1) OR MORE OF THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDERS COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF EQUITY AND INCLUSION (OEI), THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$27,892.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE